under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, 
pertaining to a delay of 17 days in submission of the audited financial results for the year ended March 
31, 2025. 

The Board further noted the action taken by NSE in the form of imposition of a fine of Rs.1,00,300 
(Rupees One Lakh Three Hundred only) and confirmed that the matter, along with the Exchange’s 
communication, was placed before the Board in accordance with the applicable provisions. 

The Board observed that the delay was primarily due to internal operational constraints faced by the